PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5143447

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|------------------------------------|----------------|
| DAVID ALEJANDRO ARELLANO ESCARPITA | 09/12/2018 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | DRONETECHUAV CORPORATION |
|-----------------|--------------------------|
| Street Address: | 218 ASTER TRL |
| City: | SAN ANTONIO |
| State/Country: | TEXAS |
| Postal Code: | 78256-1621 |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 14678534 |
| Patent Number: | 9527597 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (210)886-9883

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 210-886-9500 Email: nick@gunn-lee.com

Correspondent Name: NICK GUINN

Address Line 1: 300 CONVENT STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 1080

Address Line 4: SAN ANTONIO, TEXAS 78205

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | G-12193.1 |
|-------------------------|------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | NICK GUINN |
| SIGNATURE: | /nguinn/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 09/17/2018 |

Total Attachments: 2

source=180912 Pat. Asgn (D. Alejandro Arellano Escarpita)#page1.tif source=180912 Pat. Asgn (D. Alejandro Arellano Escarpita)#page2.tif

PATENT 505096687 REEL: 046887 FRAME: 0645

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, David Alejandro Arellano Escarpita, a citizen of Mexico ("Assignor") believe myself to be an inventor of the inventions disclosed, claimed, identified, or otherwise described in the following patent and patent applications:

Patent No.:

US 9.527.597

Date of Patent:

December 27, 2016

Title:

Unmanned Aerial Vehicle with Twin-Engine Fore/AFT

Configuration and Associated Systems and Methods

Inventor(s):

Jaime Guillermo Sada Salinas, David Alejandro Arellano Escarpita

Application No.:

14/678.534

Filed:

April 3, 2015

Title:

Modular Nacelles to Provide Vertical Takeoff and Landing (VTOL)

Capabilities to Fixed Wing Aerial Vehicles, and Associated Systems

and Methods

Inventor(s):

Jaime Guillermo Sada Salinas, David Alejandro Arellano Escarpita

WHEREAS, DronetechUAV Corporation, a Texas corporation ("Assignee"), is desirous of obtaining the entire rights, titles, and interests in, to, and under the same inventions identified herein:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of ten dollars (\$10.00) to the Assignor in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the said Assignor, do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under the said invention, and the United States application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for the invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from the United States application under the patent laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, and design that may be granted for the invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof, and any and all causes of action thereto that may have heretofore accrued in Assignor's favor.

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on

CY)

PATENT

REEL: 046887 FRAME: 0646

applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument;

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY covenants that he has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY further covenants and agrees that he will communicate to the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, any facts known to Assignor respecting the invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisions, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for the invention(s) in all countries including the right to sue for and recover for prior acts of infringement.

| IN TESTIMONY WHERI | EOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this <u>12</u> day (|
|--------------------|---|
| | 21 |
| | David Alejandro Árellano Escarpita Calle: Campanilla 229 Fraccionamiento: Jardines de Durango Victoria de Durango, Durango, México, C.P. 34200 |
| STATE OF Texas | § |
| COUNTY OF Bexar | |

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared David Alejandro Arellano Escarpita known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

GIVEN under my hand and seal of office this 12 th day of September 2018.

Notary Public Signature

Notary Public Signature

Notary Public in and for the State of Texas

Notary 10 128488828

My Commission Expires: 11 3 2020

PATENT

REEL: 046887 FRAME: 0647